The Rector



POLITECNICO MILANO 1863

HAVING REGARD TO Politecnico di Milano's Articles of Association;
HAVING REGARD TO Ministerial Decree 3.11.1999, no. 509;
HAVING REGARD TO Ministerial Decree 22.10.2004, no. 270;
HAVING REGARD TO the University's Educational Rules - Regulations;
HAVING REGARD TO the Regulation of 1st and 2nd level Specialising Masters, Post Graduate Courses and Continuing Education of Politecnico di Milano issued with Rector's Decree no. 0227162 of 04.10.2022;
HAVING OBTAINED the favorable opinion of the Academic Senate at its meeting of 20.11.2023, regarding the establishment and activation of Master proposals;
HAVING REGARD TO the DR 297248 of 14.12.2023, regarding the establishment and activation of the 1st level Specializing Master's in "TEMPORARY USES";
HAVING REGARD TO the request of partial changes;
HAVING RECOGNIZED the need to take action;

HEREBY DECREES

...omissis...

ART. 3 Teaching content and organisation

The Specialising Master's will start in September 2024 and will end in September 2025.

...omissis...

ART. 5

Formal requirements

The **admission application** must be submitted to the managing authority starting from the day after the date of this Decree and by **April**, **30**th **2024**.

...omissis...

ART. 7

Tuition fees and contributions

The cost of this Specialising Master programme is € 10.500,00 divided as follows:

- Politecnico di Milano enrolment fee is € 500,00 per student.
- Participation fee is € 10.000,00 per student

Politecnico di Milano enrolment fee will not be refunded under any circumstances.

Enrolment and participation fees can be paid by the following deadlines:

- 1st installment: € 3.500,00 by May 17th, 2024
- 2nd installment: € 3.500,00 by September 30th, 2024
- 3rd installment: € 3.500,00 by January 17th, 2025

...omissis...

FOR CLARIFICATIONS AND FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Dott.ssa ILARIA ROSARIA SEBASTIANELLI

POLIEDRA Via G. Colombo, 40 20133 Milano (MI) Phone: +39 0223992925 Email: <u>formazione-poliedra@polimi.it</u> Website: <u>https://www.poliedra.polimi.it/formazione/</u>

> Rector (Prof. Donatella Sciuto) *Signed* Donatella Sciuto

Digitally signed document, under legislation.